PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5845051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH C CARHART	11/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROTBLOC LLC
Street Address:	63003 PLATEAU DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	BEND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8887452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5413823011

Email: ijo@karnopp.com

Correspondent Name: IAN OSTEEN

Address Line 1: 360 SW BOND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BEND, OREGON 97701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEN C. CARHART	
SIGNATURE:	/Ken C. Carhart/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/02/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ROTBLOC ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051150 FRAME: 0686

505798222

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Kenneth C. Carhart (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States patent:

<u>U.S. Patent No.</u> 8,887,452

Date Filed
June 18, 2012

<u>Title</u>
Apparatus and method for

protecting in-ground wood

C CAL

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to ROTBLOC LLC, an Oregon limited liability company located at 63003 Plateau Drive, Suite 300, Bend, Oregon 97701 (the "Assignee"), its successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the referenced patent for the United States and all other countries, and all patent applications and patents granted or to be granted thereon in the United States and all other countries, including, without limitation, all of the aforesaid patent applications, and including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues, revisions, extensions, reexaminations therefore and any other applications claiming priority rights from the patent applications, and the right to sue and recover in the assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, arising out of past or future infringement of the patents.

Effective Date: November 13, 2019.

KENNETH C. CARHART

PATENT REEL: 051150 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 12/02/2019